Case #
Location
Incident

20-0144
White Hall
Welfare Check

20-0145
Safeway
Agency Assist

20-0144

White Hall
Supplemental Info:
Welfare Check

20-0146
MclIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

20-0147
Engineering Building
B135

Disturbance

20-0148
Hill Hall
Suspicious

20-0149
Engineering Building
B135

Trespassing

20-0150
Sorority Row
Drugs

20-0151
Orr Hall
Welfare Check

20-0152
Tobin House 320
Alcohol Offense

20-0153
Willett Parking Lot

Occur
Date &
Time

3/1/2020
0245

3/1/2020
0426

3/1/2020
0245

3/1/2020
1834

3/2/2020
1309

3/3/2020
0817

3/3/2020
1051

3/3/2020
1749

3/3/2020
2153

3/4/2020
0132

3/4/2020
0741

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
March 2020 Daily Activity Report

Reported
Date &
Time

3/1/2020
0245

3/1/2020
0426

3/1/2020
1331

3/1/2020
1834

3/2/2020
1309

3/3/2020
0817

3/3/2020
1052

3/3/2020
1749

3/3/2020
2153

3/4/2020
0132

3/4/2020
0741

Description of Incident

Welfare check on student.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Welfare check on student, is ok. Student

Arrested on Municipal Warrant

Student arrested for trespassing.

Report of suspicious behavior, nothing
criminal.

Student arrested for trespassing

One student cited POCS.

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Four students cited UACA.

Two vehicle accident.

Officer(s)

K. Anderson

R. Wingeleth

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

M. Chamberlain

S. Woods

S. Woods

S. Woods

M. Doherty

J. Core

S. Woods



PD Crash >$1000

20-0154
MclIntyre Hall Lobby
Threatening

20-0155
Laramie Area
Agency Assist

20-0140

Union 2nd Floor
Supplemental Info:
Suspicious

19-0156
Downey Hall 307
Drugs

20-0157
1200 Block of
Bradley

PD Accident

20-0158
Business Building
110

Threatening

20-0159
Wyoming Hall
Suspicious

20-0160
Service Building
Disturbance

20-0161
Campus Area
Agency Assist

20-0162
Orr Hall 225
Disturbance

20-0163
Hill Hall
Vandalism

20-0164
Stock Farms

3/4/2020
2036

3/5/2020
0315

2/29/2020
0536

3/6/2020
1032

3/6/2020
1308

3/4/2020
1020

3/6/2020
1448

3/6/2020
1519

3/6/2020
1844

3/7/2020
0001

3/7/2020
1110

3/7/2020
1448

3/4/2020
2036

3/5/2020
0315

3/5/2020
2346

3/6/2020
1032

3/6/2020
1308

3/6/2020
1352

3/6/2020
1448

3/6/2020
1519

3/6/2020
1844

3/7/2020
0001

3/7/2020
1110

3/7/2020
1448

Student reported threatening behavior, for
documentation purposes only.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

Report of suspicious behavior, under
investigation.

Anonymous report of drugs, unable to
locate.

Hit and run to vehicle, under investigation.

Student reported threatening behavior,
under investigation.

Non-student reported suspicious activity,
under investigation.

Staff reported disturbance.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

One non-student arrested DC drunk and

interference.

Graffiti found on building.

Non-student reported suspicious activity,
nothing criminal.

R. Wingeleth

J. Core

J. Core

M. Chamberlain

M. Chamberlain

M. Chamberlain

C. Bade

J. Core

J. Holland

R. Wingeleth

C. Bade

C. Bade



Suspicious

20-0165
University Police
False I.D.

20-0166
Orr Hall 811
Welfare Check

20-0167
Union
Disturbance

20-0168
17th and Grand
PD Crash

20-0169
1500 Block of
Fraternity Row
PD Crash

20-0170

15th and Fraternity
Row

Traffic Offense

20-0171
Bison Run 319
Disturbance

20-0172
13th and Bradley
Disturbance

20-0173
MclIntyre Hall 820
Drugs

20-0174
East of Coe Library
Theft

20-0175
Engineering
Research
Trespassing

20-0176

3/8/2020
1121

3/8/2020
1239

3/8/2020
1433

3/8/2020
1644

3/8/2020
1718

3/8/2020
2018

3/8/2020
2315

3/9/2020
0655

3/9/2020
2010

2/28/2020
0800

3/10/2020
1001

3/10/2020

3/8/2020
1122

3/8/2020
1239

3/8/2020
1433

3/8/2020
1644

3/8/2020
1718

3/8/2020
2018

3/8/2020
2315

3/9/2020
0655

3/9/2020
2010

3/10/2020
0920

3/10/2020
1001

3/10/2020

Student warned false I.D.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Staff reported disturbance, non-student

trespassed from Union.

Two vehicle accident.

Hit and run to vehicle, under investigation.

One student cited for red light and driving
while under suspension.

Student reported disturbance.

Non-student reported disturbance.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

Student reported stolen bicycle seat.

Student cited for trespassing

. Bade

. Bade

. Bade

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Anderson

. Anderson

. Doherty

. Woods

. Woods

. Appelhans



Campus Area
Information

20-0177
Union Parking Lot
PD Accident

20-0178
Engineering
Research
Trespassing

20-0179
Downey Hall 325
Welfare Check

20-0180
MclIntyre Hall 839
Alcohol Offense

20-0181
White Hall Lobby
Information

20-0182
South of Union
Information

20-0183
Ross Hall
Disturbance

20-0184
Downey Hall 223
Alcohol Offense

20-0185

Engineering Building

Theft

20-0186
Fraternity Row
Vandalism

20-0140

Union 2nd Floor
Supplemental Info:
Suspicious

20-0187

1102

3/10/2020
1507

3/10/2020
1657

3/10/2020
2108

3/10/2020
2243

3/11/2020
2306

3/12/2020
0210

3/12/2020
1359

3/12/2020
1707

3/5/2020
1330

3/12/2020
1919

2/29/2020
0536

3/12/2020

1102

3/10/2020
1507

3/10/2020
1657

3/10/2020
2115

3/10/2020
2244

3/11/2020
2306

3/12/2020
0210

3/12/2020
1359

3/12/2020
1707

3/5/2020
1729

3/12/2020
1919

2/29/2020
2346

3/12/2020

Information received, for documentation
purposes only.

Two vehicle accident.

Student arrested for trespassing.

Welfare check on student, is okay

Staff reported odor of marijuana, one
student cited possession of alcohol.

Information received. For documentation
purposes only.

Information received. For documentation
purposes only.

Staff reported disturbance, nothing
criminal.

Staff reported alcohol, unable to locate.

Student reported stolen phone, under
investigation.

Student reported vandalism to car, under
investigation.

Report of suspicious behavior, under
investigation.

Staff reported alcohol, individuals left area.

A. Appelhans

M. Doherty

J. Core

M. Doherty

J. Core

M. Vessely

C. Bade

M. Vessely

M. Vessely

M. Vessely

J. Core

J. Core



Union
Alcohol Offense

20-0188
Orr Hall
Sex Offense

20-0189
McIntyre Hall
Theft

20-0190
Landmark 395
Fire

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0191

War Memorial
Stadium
Vandalism

20-0192
Orr Hall
Welfare Check

20-0193
Orr Hall 8th Floor
Trespassing

20-0194
Classroom Building
Disturbance

20-0195
Campus Area
Theft

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0196
Service Building
PD Accident

20-0197

2116

2/27/2020
0000

3/13/2020
1352

3/13/2020
1954

3/14/2020
2359

3/15/2020
2332

3/16/2020
0952

3/16/2020
1053

3/16/2020
1149

3/16/2020
1154

3/17/2020
2359

2/15/2020
0800

3/14/2020

2116

2/27/2020
1345

3/13/2020
1352

3/13/2020
1954

3/14/2020
2359

3/15/2020
2332

3/16/2020
0952

3/16/2020
1053

3/16/2020
1149

3/16/2020
1154

3/17/2020
2359

3/18/2020
0948

3/18/2020

Staff reported sex assault, for
documentation purposes only.

Student reported stolen package, package

found.

Fire caused by food left on stove.

No cases on this date.

Report of vandalism, under investigation.

Welfare check on student.

Students warned for trespassing.

Staff reported disturbance.

Staff reported theft, no suspects.

No cases on this date.

Two vehicle accident.

Student reported stolen bicycle.

M.

K.

. Bade

Chamberlain

. Vessely

. Samp

Anderson

. Woods

. Chamberlain

. Chamberlain

. Woods

. Samp

. Woods

. Woods



West of McIntyre
Hall
Theft-Bicycle

20-0198
15th and Ivinson
PD Accident

20-0199
Coe Library
Vagrancy

20-0200
River Village 720
Suspicious

20-0201
Information
Technology
Welfare Check

20-0202
Sigma Nu
Vandalism

20-0203
1855 W Curtis St
Agency Assist

20-0204
Knight Hall 172
Civil Issue

20-0205
Union
Trespassing

20-0206

South of Biological
Science
Disturbance

20-0207
Laramie Area
Agency Assist

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

1600

3/18/2020
2130

3/19/2020
0823

3/19/2020
1814

3/20/2020
1440

3/21/2020
1555

3/22/2020
0416

3/23/2020
1126

3/23/2020
1415

3/23/2020
1436

3/23/2020
1950

3/24/2020
2359

1424

3/18/2020
2154

3/19/2020
0823

3/19/2020
1814

3/20/2020
1440

3/21/2020
1555

3/22/2020
0416

3/23/2020
1126

3/23/2020
1415

3/23/2020
1436

3/23/2020
1950

3/24/2020
2359

Student reported property damage, under
investigation.

Staff reported individual in the building.
Nothing criminal.

Student reported suspicious behavior,
nothing criminal.

Welfare check on staff member, is okay

Graffiti to retaining wall.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff requested civil standby.

Two students warned for trespassing.

Two juvenile's warned for trespassing.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

No cases on this date.

J. Core

C. Bade

M. Vessely

C. Bade

M. Chamberlain

R. Wingeleth

S. Woods

S. Woods

M. Chamberlain

K. Anderson

M. Samp



20-0208
White Hall
Theft-Bicycle

20-0209
West Laramie
Agency Assist

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

20-0210
Bison Run 1252
Theft-Bicycle

20-0210
Bison Run 1252
Theft-Bicycle

3/25/2020
1419

3/25/2020
2035

3/26/2020
2359

3/27/2020
2359

3/28/2020
2359

3/29/2020
2359

3/30/2020
1115

3/30/2020
1115

3/25/2020
1419

3/25/2020
2035

3/26/2020
2359

3/27/2020
2359

3/28/2020
2359

3/29/2020
2359

3/30/2020
1115

3/30/2020
1115

Student reported stolen bicycle, under

investigation.

Assisted Laramie PD with a case.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Student reported stolen bicycle, under

investigation.

Student reported stolen bicycle, under
investigation.

A. Ash

J. Holland

M. Samp

M. Samp

M. Samp

M. Samp

A. Ash

A. Ash



