University of Wyoming Police Department Laramie, Wyoming March 2020 Daily Activity Report

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
20-0144 White Hall Welfare Check	3/1/2020 0245	3/1/2020 0245	Welfare check on student.	K. Anderson
20-0145 Safeway Agency Assist	3/1/2020 0426	3/1/2020 0426	Assisted Laramie PD.	R. Wingeleth
20-0144 White Hall Supplemental Info: Welfare Check	3/1/2020 0245	3/1/2020 1331	Welfare check on student, is okay.	K. Anderson
20-0146 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	3/1/2020 1834	3/1/2020 1834	Welfare check on student, is ok. Student Arrested on Municipal Warrant	K. Anderson
20-0147 Engineering Building B135 Disturbance	3/2/2020 1309	3/2/2020 1309	Student arrested for trespassing.	M. Chamberlain
20-0148 Hill Hall Suspicious	3/3/2020 0817	3/3/2020 0817	Report of suspicious behavior, nothing criminal.	S. Woods
20-0149 Engineering Building B135 Trespassing	3/3/2020 1051	3/3/2020 1052	Student arrested for trespassing	S. Woods
20-0150 Sorority Row Drugs	3/3/2020 1749	3/3/2020 1749	One student cited POCS.	S. Woods
20-0151 Orr Hall Welfare Check	3/3/2020 2153	3/3/2020 2153	Welfare check on student, is ok.	M. Doherty
20-0152 Tobin House 320 Alcohol Offense	3/4/2020 0132	3/4/2020 0132	Four students cited UACA.	J. Core
20-0153 Willett Parking Lot	3/4/2020 0741	3/4/2020 0741	Two vehicle accident.	S. Woods

20-0154 McIntyre Hall Lobby Threatening	3/4/2020 2036	3/4/2020 2036	Student reported threatening behavior, for documentation purposes only.	R. Wingeleth
20-0155 Laramie Area Agency Assist	3/5/2020 0315	3/5/2020 0315	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	J. Core
20-0140 Union 2nd Floor Supplemental Info: Suspicious	2/29/2020 0536	3/5/2020 2346	Report of suspicious behavior, under investigation.	J. Core
19-0156 Downey Hall 307 Drugs	3/6/2020 1032	3/6/2020 1032	Anonymous report of drugs, unable to locate.	M. Chamberlain
20-0157 1200 Block of Bradley PD Accident	3/6/2020 1308	3/6/2020 1308	Hit and run to vehicle, under investigation.	M. Chamberlain
20-0158 Business Building 110 Threatening	3/4/2020 1020	3/6/2020 1352	Student reported threatening behavior, under investigation.	M. Chamberlain
20-0159 Wyoming Hall Suspicious	3/6/2020 1448	3/6/2020 1448	Non-student reported suspicious activity, under investigation.	C. Bade
20-0160 Service Building Disturbance	3/6/2020 1519	3/6/2020 1519	Staff reported disturbance.	J. Core
20-0161 Campus Area Agency Assist	3/6/2020 1844	3/6/2020 1844	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	J. Holland
20-0162 Orr Hall 225 Disturbance	3/7/2020 0001	3/7/2020 0001	One non-student arrested DC drunk and interference.	R. Wingeleth
20-0163 Hill Hall Vandalism	3/7/2020 1110	3/7/2020 1110	Graffiti found on building.	C. Bade
20-0164 Stock Farms	3/7/2020 1448	3/7/2020 1448	Non-student reported suspicious activity, nothing criminal.	C. Bade

Suspicious

20-0165 University Police False I.D.	3/8/2020 1121	3/8/2020 1122	Student warned false I.D.	C. Bade
20-0166 Orr Hall 811 Welfare Check	3/8/2020 1239	3/8/2020 1239	Welfare check on student, is okay.	C. Bade
20-0167 Union Disturbance	3/8/2020 1433	3/8/2020 1433	Staff reported disturbance, non-student trespassed from Union.	C. Bade
20-0168 17th and Grand PD Crash	3/8/2020 1644	3/8/2020 1644	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty
20-0169 1500 Block of Fraternity Row PD Crash	3/8/2020 1718	3/8/2020 1718	Hit and run to vehicle, under investigation.	M. Doherty
20-0170 15th and Fraternity Row Traffic Offense	3/8/2020 2018	3/8/2020 2018	One student cited for red light and driving while under suspension.	M. Doherty
20-0171 Bison Run 319 Disturbance	3/8/2020 2315	3/8/2020 2315	Student reported disturbance.	K. Anderson
20-0172 13th and Bradley Disturbance	3/9/2020 0655	3/9/2020 0655	Non-student reported disturbance.	K. Anderson
20-0173 McIntyre Hall 820 Drugs	3/9/2020 2010	3/9/2020 2010	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	M. Doherty
20-0174 East of Coe Library Theft	2/28/2020 0800	3/10/2020 0920	Student reported stolen bicycle seat.	S. Woods
20-0175 Engineering Research Trespassing	3/10/2020 1001	3/10/2020 1001	Student cited for trespassing	S. Woods
20-0176	3/10/2020	3/10/2020		A. Appelhans

Campus Area Information	1102	1102	Information received, for documentation purposes only.	
20-0177 Union Parking Lot PD Accident	3/10/2020 1507	3/10/2020 1507	Two vehicle accident.	A. Appelhans
20-0178 Engineering Research Trespassing	3/10/2020 1657	3/10/2020 1657	Student arrested for trespassing.	M. Doherty
20-0179 Downey Hall 325 Welfare Check	3/10/2020 2108	3/10/2020 2115	Welfare check on student, is okay	J. Core
20-0180 McIntyre Hall 839 Alcohol Offense	3/10/2020 2243	3/10/2020 2244	Staff reported odor of marijuana, one student cited possession of alcohol.	M. Doherty
20-0181 White Hall Lobby Information	3/11/2020 2306	3/11/2020 2306	Information received. For documentation purposes only.	J. Core
20-0182 South of Union Information	3/12/2020 0210	3/12/2020 0210	Information received. For documentation purposes only.	M. Vessely
20-0183 Ross Hall Disturbance	3/12/2020 1359	3/12/2020 1359	Staff reported disturbance, nothing criminal.	C. Bade
20-0184 Downey Hall 223 Alcohol Offense	3/12/2020 1707	3/12/2020 1707	Staff reported alcohol, unable to locate.	M. Vessely
20-0185 Engineering Building Theft	3/5/2020 1330	3/5/2020 1729	Student reported stolen phone, under investigation.	M. Vessely
20-0186 Fraternity Row Vandalism	3/12/2020 1919	3/12/2020 1919	Student reported vandalism to car, under investigation.	M. Vessely
20-0140 Union 2nd Floor Supplemental Info: Suspicious	2/29/2020 0536	2/29/2020 2346	Report of suspicious behavior, under investigation.	J. Core
20-0187	3/12/2020	3/12/2020	Staff reported alcohol, individuals left area.	J. Core

Union Alcohol Offense	2116	2116		
20-0188 Orr Hall Sex Offense	2/27/2020 0000	2/27/2020 1345	Staff reported sex assault, for documentation purposes only.	C. Bade
20-0189 McIntyre Hall Theft	3/13/2020 1352	3/13/2020 1352	Student reported stolen package, package found.	M. Chamberlain
20-0190 Landmark 395 Fire	3/13/2020 1954	3/13/2020 1954	Fire caused by food left on stove.	M. Vessely
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/14/2020 2359	3/14/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0191 War Memorial Stadium Vandalism	3/15/2020 2332	3/15/2020 2332	Report of vandalism, under investigation.	K. Anderson
20-0192 Orr Hall Welfare Check	3/16/2020 0952	3/16/2020 0952	Welfare check on student.	S. Woods
20-0193 Orr Hall 8th Floor Trespassing	3/16/2020 1053	3/16/2020 1053	Students warned for trespassing.	M. Chamberlain
20-0194 Classroom Building Disturbance	3/16/2020 1149	3/16/2020 1149	Staff reported disturbance.	M. Chamberlain
20-0195 Campus Area Theft	3/16/2020 1154	3/16/2020 1154	Staff reported theft, no suspects.	S. Woods
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/17/2020 2359	3/17/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0196 Service Building PD Accident	2/15/2020 0800	3/18/2020 0948	Two vehicle accident.	S. Woods
20-0197	3/14/2020	3/18/2020	Student reported stolen bicycle.	S. Woods

West of McIntyre Hall Theft-Bicycle	1600	1424		
20-0198 15th and Ivinson PD Accident	3/18/2020 2130	3/18/2020 2154	Student reported property damage, under investigation.	J. Core
20-0199 Coe Library Vagrancy	3/19/2020 0823	3/19/2020 0823	Staff reported individual in the building. Nothing criminal.	C. Bade
20-0200 River Village 720 Suspicious	3/19/2020 1814	3/19/2020 1814	Student reported suspicious behavior, nothing criminal.	M. Vessely
20-0201 Information Technology Welfare Check	3/20/2020 1440	3/20/2020 1440	Welfare check on staff member, is okay	C. Bade
20-0202 Sigma Nu Vandalism	3/21/2020 1555	3/21/2020 1555	Graffiti to retaining wall.	M. Chamberlain
20-0203 1855 W Curtis St Agency Assist	3/22/2020 0416	3/22/2020 0416	Assisted Laramie PD.	R. Wingeleth
20-0204 Knight Hall 172 Civil Issue	3/23/2020 1126	3/23/2020 1126	Staff requested civil standby.	S. Woods
20-0205 Union Trespassing	3/23/2020 1415	3/23/2020 1415	Two students warned for trespassing.	S. Woods
20-0206 South of Biological Science Disturbance	3/23/2020 1436	3/23/2020 1436	Two juvenile's warned for trespassing.	M. Chamberlain
20-0207 Laramie Area Agency Assist	3/23/2020 1950	3/23/2020 1950	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	K. Anderson
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/24/2020 2359	3/24/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp

20-0208 White Hall Theft-Bicycle	3/25/2020 1419	3/25/2020 1419	Student reported stolen bicycle, under investigation.	A. Ash
20-0209 West Laramie Agency Assist	3/25/2020 2035	3/25/2020 2035	Assisted Laramie PD with a case.	J. Holland
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/26/2020 2359	3/26/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/27/2020 2359	3/27/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/28/2020 2359	3/28/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0000 Campus Area No Cases	3/29/2020 2359	3/29/2020 2359	No cases on this date.	M. Samp
20-0210 Bison Run 1252 Theft-Bicycle	3/30/2020 1115	3/30/2020 1115	Student reported stolen bicycle, under investigation.	A. Ash
20-0210 Bison Run 1252 Theft-Bicycle	3/30/2020 1115	3/30/2020 1115	Student reported stolen bicycle, under investigation.	A. Ash